Re: [MED 16, URGENT] Approval of ISO 21029-1 for publication

From : V.B. Borgaonkar Controller of Explosives, PESO <vbborgaonkar@explosives.gov.in>

Subject : Re: [MED 16, URGENT] Approval of ISO 21029-1 for publication

To : Mechanical Engineering Department < med@bis.gov.in>

Cc : Chief Controller of Explosives <explosives@explosives.gov.in>, K.S.Rao Controller of Explosives <ksrao@explosives.gov.in>

Sir,

With respect to trailing mail, I am directed to approve the subject document for publication.

Regards

V B Borgaonkar Jt CCE

From: "Mechanical Engineering Department" <med@bis.gov.in>
To: "Chief Controller of Explosives" <explosives@explosives.gov.in>
Cc: "V.B. Borgaonkar Controller of Explosives, PESO" <vbborgaonkar@explosives.gov.in>, "K.S.Rao Controller of Explosives" <ksrao@explosives.gov.in>
Sent: Tuesday, January 9, 2024 12:56:44 PM
Subject: Re: [MED 16, URGENT] Approval of ISO 21029-1 for publication

Reminder, Urgent 2

Dear Sir,

With reference to the trailing mail, You are requested to kindly approve the document for Publication as it pertains to Green Hydrogen Mission being monitored by MNRE.

सादर/Regards,

प्रसून यादव / Prasoon Yadav वैज्ञानिक-बी एवं सहायक निदेशक/ Scientist-B & Assistant Director यांत्रिक इंजीनियरिंग विभाग/ Mechanical Engineering Department भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो/ Bureau Of Indian Standards मानक भवन/ Manak Bhawan 9, ब. शा. ज़. मार्ग/ 9, B.S.Z. Marg नई दिल्ली/New Delhi - 110002 दूरभाष/Phone : 011-23608358 ई - मेल/Email : med@bis.gov.in



From: "Mechanical Engineering Department" <med@bis.gov.in>
To: "Chief Controller of Explosives" <explosives@explosives.gov.in>
Cc: "V.B. Borgaonkar Controller of Explosives, PESO" <vbborgaonkar@explosives.gov.in>, "K.S.Rao Controller of Explosives" <ksrao@explosives.gov.in>

Tue, Jan 09, 2024 01:41 PM

Sent: Tuesday, January 2, 2024 4:56:10 PM Subject: Re: [MED 16, URGENT] Approval of ISO 21029-1 for publication

Reminder, Urgent

Dear Sir,

With reference to the trailing mail, You are requested to kindly approve the document for Publication.

सादर/Regards,

प्रसून यादव / Prasoon Yadav वैज्ञानिक-बी एवं सहायक निदेशक/ Scientist-B & Assistant Director यांत्रिक इंजीनियरिंग विभाग/ Mechanical Engineering Department भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो/ Bureau Of Indian Standards मानक भवन/ Manak Bhawan 9, ब. शा. ज़. मार्ग/ 9, B.S.Z. Marg नई दिल्ली/New Delhi - 110002 दूरभाष/Phone : 011-23608358 ई - मेल/Email : med@bis.gov.in



From: "Mechanical Engineering Department" <med@bis.gov.in>
To: "Chief Controller of Explosives" <explosives@explosives.gov.in>
Cc: "V.B. Borgaonkar Controller of Explosives, PESO" <vbborgaonkar@explosives.gov.in>, "K.S.Rao Controller of Explosives" <ksrao@explosives.gov.in>
Sent: Friday, December 22, 2023 4:28:31 PM
Subject: Re: [MED 16, URGENT] Approval of ISO 21029-1 for publication

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to 31st meeting of MED 16 sectional committee held on 08 November, 2023.

During the meeting committee had approved for adoption of ISO 21029-1. Subsequently draft standard was sent for Wide Circulation for 30 days on 22 November, 2023 with last date of comments as 21 December, 2023. No comments have been received till date.

In view of the above, You are requested to kindly approve the document for Publication.

सादर/Regards,

प्रसून यादव / Prasoon Yadav वैज्ञानिक-बी एवं सहायक निदेशक/ Scientist-B & Assistant Director यांत्रिक इंजीनियरिंग विभाग/ Mechanical Engineering Department भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो/ Bureau Of Indian Standards मानक भवन/ Manak Bhawan 9, ब. शा. ज़. मार्ग/ 9, B.S.Z. Marg नई दिल्ली/New Delhi - 110002 दूरभाष/Phone : 011-23608358 ई - मेल/Email : med@bis.gov.in

